XL9535, XL9555
Product datasheet
www.xinluda.com Rev 2.31 / 25
XL9535, XL9555
16-bit I2C-bus and SMBus I/O port Expander With Interrupt Output and Configuration Registers
Rev. 2.3— 2018
1. DESCRIPTION
This device (XL9535/XL9555) is a 24-pin CMOS IC that provides 16-bit of General Purpose parallel

Product datasheet
www.xinluda.com Rev 2.32 / 25
3. ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 1. Ordering Information
Part Device Package Body size Temperature
MSL
Transport
Media
Package
QuantityNumber Marking Type (mm) (°C)
XL9535D XL9535D SOP24(300mil) 15.4 × 7.50 -40 to +85 MSL3 T&R 13" 1000
XL9535SS XL9535SS SSOP24(209mil) 8.20 × 5.30 -40 to +85 MSL3 T&R 13" 2500
XL9535 XL9535 TSSOP24 7.80 × 4.40 -40 to +85 MSL3 T&R 13" 4000
XL9535QF24 XL9535QF24 QFN24-4×4 4.00 × 4.00 -40 to +85 MSL3 T&R 13" 5000
XL9555D XL9555D SOP24(300mil) 15.4 × 7.50 -40 to +85 MSL3 T&R 13" 1000
XL9555SS XL9555SS SSOP24(209mil) 8.20 × 5.30 -40 to +85 MSL3 T&R 13" 2500
XL9555 XL9555 TSSOP24 7.80 × 4.40 -40 to +85 MSL3 T&R 13" 4000
XL9555QF24 XL9555QF24 QFN24-4×4 4.00 × 4.00 -40 to +85 MSL3 T&R 13" 5000
4. PIN CONFIGURATIONS AND FUNCTIONS
Fred.W.XLD.XINLUDA
XL9535/XL9555
IN